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Education and Culture DG

Lifelong Learning Programme

Agenda of kick-off meeting

Gelsenkirchen, IAT 11" and 12" October 2012

Program of 11" October 2012

09:30
09:30-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:00-16:00
16:00
19:00

Welcome to IAT

Presentation of the partners

Coffee break

Presentation of the work plan of the project
Lunch

Discussion about the work plan
Dissemination activities

End of the first day

Common dinner

Program of 12" October 2012

09:00-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:00
12.00-12.30
12:30-13:00
13:00-15:00

Presentation of the financial issues

Discussion about the financial issues

Coffee break

Presentation of the Web-site of the project

Plan of the Skype meetings and next face-to-face meetings
Evaluation of the meeting

Lunch



