



## Agenda of kick-off meeting

Gelsenkirchen, IAT 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> October 2012

## Program of 11<sup>th</sup> October 2012

09:30	Welcome to IAT
09:30-11:00	Presentation of the partners
11:00-11:15	Coffee break
11:15-13:00	Presentation of the work plan of the project
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:00	Discussion about the work plan
15:00-16:00	Dissemination activities
16:00	End of the first day
19:00	Common dinner

## Program of 12<sup>th</sup> October 2012

09:00-10:30	Presentation of the financial issues
10:30-11:15	Discussion about the financial issues
11:15-11:30	Coffee break
11:30-12:00	Presentation of the Web-site of the project
12.00-12.30	Plan of the Skype meetings and next face-to-face meetings
12:30-13:00	Evaluation of the meeting
13:00-15:00	Lunch